State Fiscal Year 2018 Award

Date of Posting: 12/04/2017

CSFA Number: 586-18-0871

CSFA Title: National School Lunch Program — Equipment Assistance Grant

Funding Opportunity Number: 871-401

Funding Opportunity Title: FY 2018 National School Lunch Program Equipment Assistance Grant
Funding Opportunity Program Field: School Nutrition

Subject to sufficient appropriations and satisfactory completion of the requirements of GATA,
the program start date will be the date of execution of the signed grant agreement with an
ending date of 6/30/2019.

Awardees:

AGREEMENT #  DISTRICT NAME

Site Name

03-011-0140-24 SOUTH FORK SD 14

South Fork Jr/Sr High $20,930
03-025-0100-26 ALTAMONT CUSD 10

Altamont Grade School $25,388
03-025-0400-26 EFFINGHAM CUSD 40

Early Learning Center $12,630
03-026-2020-26 ST ELMO CUSD 202

St. Elmo Elementary School $16,291
06-016-0870-02 BERKELEY SD 87

J W Riley Intermediate School $1,413
06-016-0890-02 MAYWOOD-MELROSE PARK-BROADVIEW SD 89

Melrose Park Elementary School $16,667

Lincoln Elementary School $16,667

Jane Addams Elementary School $16,666
06-016-0930-02 HILLSIDE SD 93

Hillside Elementary School $49,996
06-016-1030-02 LYONSSD 103

Washington Middle School $3,750
07-016-1435-02 POSEN-ROBBINS ESD 143-5

Kellar School $28,565

Gordon School $8,068

Posen School $8,068

Turner Elementary School $5,299



07-016-1440-02

07-016-1470-02

07-016-1570-02

07-016-1590-02

07-016-2150-17

11-087-0010-26

12-000-0000-00

12-051-0200-26

13-058-1000-26

15-016-001P-00

15-016-2990-BO

15-016-2990-BS

15-016-2990-BT

15-016-375P-00

15-016-883S-19

PRAIRIE-HILLS ESD 144
Highlands Elementary School
W HARVEY-DIXMOOR PSD 147
Lincoln Early Childhood Center
Martin L. King Elementary School
HOOVER-SCHRUM MEMORIAL SD 157
Schrum Memorial Middle School
ESD 159
Neil Armstrong Elementary School
Marya Yates Elementary School
THORNTON FRACTIONAL TWP HSD 215
Thornton Fractional North High School
WINDSOR CUSD 1
Windsor Jr/Sr High School
REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION 12
Safe School ROE 12 Jasper County
LAWRENCE COUNTY CUD 20
Parkside Elementary School
Parkview Jr High School
PATOKA CUSD 100
District Cafeteria
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO
Epiphany School
Our Lady of Guadalupe
St. Philip Neri
Our Lady of Tepeyac High School
St. Angela School
St. Gall
Maternity BV M School
Leo High School
St. Michael School
INSTITUTO HEALTH SCIENCES CAREER CHARTER ACAD
IHSCA Charter HS
INSTITUTO JUSTICE AND LEADERSHIP ACAD CHTR HS
IJLA Charter HS
LEGAL PREP CHARTER ACADEMY
Legal Prep Academy Charter HS
CHILD SERV
ChildServ - Emergency Group Home
ChildServ - Downers Grove Group Home
ESPERANZA SCHOOL
Esperanza School

$50,000

$4,000
$7,127

$50,000

$10,869
$10,869

$22,273
$21,949
$13,887

$20,246
$29,754

$8,172

85,215
$5,215
85,215
$2,910
$3,193
$3,193
$3,193
$5,315
$3,193

$42,930
$5,258
$22,800

$10,400
$5,200

$12,881



17-054-0270-02

17-064-030P-00

19-022-0200-02

21-028-1880-26

21-061-0380-26

21-100-0010-26

21-100-0030-26

26-029-0660-25

30-039-0950-02

30-039-1860-61

30-077-1010-26

30-091-0660-22

31-045-0460-22

31-045-3000-26

34-049-0600-26

34-049-0760-02

34-049-1140-02

35-050-1220-02

39-055-007P-00

LINCOLN ESD 27

Washington-Monroe Elementary School
MCLEAN COUNTY

McLean County (Juvenile Detention Center)
KEENEYVILLE SD 20

Greenbrook Elementary School
ZEIGLER-ROYALTON CUSD 188

Zeigler-Royalton Elementary/Junior High
JOPPA-MAPLE GROVE UD 38

Maple Grove Elementary School

Joppa Jr/Sr High School
JOHNSTON CITY CUSD 1

Jefferson Elementary School
CRAB ORCHARD CUSD 3

Crab Orchard High School
CANTON UNION SD 66

Westview Elementary School
CARBONDALE ESD 95

Parrish Elementary School
TRI-COUNTY SPECIAL ED JOINT AGREEMENT

Tri-County Ward

Dewey (Tri County South - Choate)
MERIDIAN CUSD 101

Meridian High School
DONGOLA USD 66

District Cafeteria
ELGIN SD U-46

Ellis Middle School
CUSD 300

Parkview Elementary School
WAUKEGAN CUSD 60

Daniel Webster Middle School
DIAMOND LAKE SD 76

Diamond Lake Elementary School
FOX LAKE GSD 114

Lotus School
LA SALLE ESD 122

Lincoln Jr High School

Northwest Elementary
WEBSTER-CANTRELL HALL

Webster-Cantrell Hall

$2,179
$23,100
$6,060
$49,050

$13,662
$19,823

$6,875
$31,921
$7,120
$5,495

$11,877
$32,814

$14,078
$30,413
$41,500

$7,720
$20,451
$14,200
$47,064

$22,184
$27,816

$19,865



40-031-0010-26

40-031-0030-26

40-056-0020-26

49-081-8650-60

50-082-1160-02

50-082-1750-02

50-082-1890-22

50-082-8010-60

51-084-0140-26

51-084-1860-25

56-099-0880-02

64-108-6990-51

CARROLLTON CUSD 1
Carrollton Grade School
Carrollton High School
NORTHE GREEN CUSD 3
Northe Green Elementary
Northe Green Jr/Sr High School
NORTHWESTERN CUSD 2
Northwestern High School
BLACK HAWK AREA SPECIAL ED DISTRICT
Black Hawk Area Spec Ed Center
HIGH MOUNT SD 116
High Mount Elementary School
HARMONY-EMGE SD 175
Emge Jr High School
Harmony Intermediate Center
EAST ST LOUIS SD 189
James Avant Elementary School
Dunbar Elementary School
Annette Officer Elementary School
Katie Harper-Wright Elementary School
BELLEVILLE AREA SPECIAL SERVICES
Pathways School
RIVERTON CUSD 14
Riverton Elementary School
SPRINGFIELD SD 186
Dubois Elementary
CHANEY MONGE SD 88
Chaney Monge School
MADISON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Madison County Government

$675
$33,975

$35,130
$9,625

$36,554
$47,543
$12,345

$28,452
$4,520

$10,414
$4,223
$4,223
$10,023
$4,700
$15,842
$12,852

$5,968

$7,500



