State Fiscal Year 2018 Award

Date of Posting: 12/04/2017 CSFA Number: 586-18-0871

CSFA Title: National School Lunch Program – Equipment Assistance Grant

Funding Opportunity Number: 871-401

Funding Opportunity Title: FY 2018 National School Lunch Program Equipment Assistance Grant

Funding Opportunity Program Field: School Nutrition

Subject to sufficient appropriations and satisfactory completion of the requirements of GATA, the program start date will be the date of execution of the signed grant agreement with an ending date of 6/30/2019.

Awardees:

AGREEMENT#	DISTRICT NAME	
	Site Name	AWARD
03-011-0140-24	SOUTH FORK SD 14	
	South Fork Jr/Sr High	\$20,930
03-025-0100-26	ALTAMONT CUSD 10	
	Altamont Grade School	\$25,388
03-025-0400-26	EFFINGHAM CUSD 40	
	Early Learning Center	\$12,630
03-026-2020-26	ST ELMO CUSD 202	
	St. Elmo Elementary School	\$16,291
06-016-0870-02	BERKELEY SD 87	
	J W Riley Intermediate School	\$1,413
06-016-0890-02	MAYWOOD-MELROSE PARK-BROADVIEW SD 89	
	Melrose Park Elementary School	\$16,667
	Lincoln Elementary School	\$16,667
	Jane Addams Elementary School	\$16,666
06-016-0930-02	HILLSIDE SD 93	
	Hillside Elementary School	\$49,996
06-016-1030-02	LYONS SD 103	
	Washington Middle School	\$3,750
07-016-1435-02	POSEN-ROBBINS ESD 143-5	
	Kellar School	\$28,565
	Gordon School	\$8,068
	Posen School	\$8,068
	Turner Elementary School	\$5,299

07-016-1440-02	PRAIRIE-HILLS ESD 144	
	Highlands Elementary School	\$50,000
07-016-1470-02	W HARVEY-DIXMOOR PSD 147	
	Lincoln Early Childhood Center	\$4,000
	Martin L. King Elementary School	\$7,127
07-016-1570-02	HOOVER-SCHRUM MEMORIAL SD 157	
	Schrum Memorial Middle School	\$50,000
07-016-1590-02	ESD 159	
	Neil Armstrong Elementary School	\$10,869
	Marya Yates Elementary School	\$10,869
07-016-2150-17	THORNTON FRACTIONAL TWP HSD 215	
	Thornton Fractional North High School	\$22,273
11-087-0010-26	WINDSOR CUSD 1	
	Windsor Jr/Sr High School	\$21,949
12-000-0000-00	REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION 12	
	Safe School ROE 12 Jasper County	\$13,887
12-051-0200-26	LAWRENCE COUNTY CUD 20	
	Parkside Elementary School	\$20,246
	Parkview Jr High School	\$29,754
13-058-1000-26	PATOKA CUSD 100	
	District Cafeteria	\$8,172
15-016-001P-00	ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO	4
	Epiphany School	\$5,215
	Our Lady of Guadalupe	\$5,215
	St. Philip Neri	\$5,215
	Our Lady of Tepeyac High School	\$2,910
	St. Angela School	\$3,193
	St. Gall	\$3,193
	Maternity B V M School	\$3,193
	Leo High School	\$5,315
15-016-2990-BO	St. Michael School INSTITUTO HEALTH SCIENCES CAREER CHARTER ACAD	\$3,193
15-010-2990-60	IHSCA Charter HS	\$42,930
15-016-2990-BS	INSTITUTO JUSTICE AND LEADERSHIP ACAD CHTR HS	342,930
13-010-2990-03	IJLA Charter HS	\$5,258
15-016-2990-BT	LEGAL PREP CHARTER ACADEMY	ŞJ,2J6
13-010-2330-01	Legal Prep Academy Charter HS	\$22,800
15-016-375P-00		722,000
15 510 5751 00	CHILD SEKV	
	CHILD SERV ChildSery - Emergency Group Home	\$10,400
	ChildServ - Emergency Group Home	\$10,400 \$5,200
15-016-8835-19	ChildServ - Emergency Group Home ChildServ - Downers Grove Group Home	\$10,400 \$5,200
15-016-883S-19	ChildServ - Emergency Group Home	

17-054-0270-02	LINCOLN ESD 27	ć2.4 7 0
47.064.0305.00	Washington-Monroe Elementary School	\$2,179
17-064-030P-00	MCLEAN COUNTY	ć22.400
10 022 0200 02	McLean County (Juvenile Detention Center)	\$23,100
19-022-0200-02	KEENEYVILLE SD 20	¢c.000
24 020 4000 26	Greenbrook Elementary School	\$6,060
21-028-1880-26	ZEIGLER-ROYALTON CUSD 188	Ć40.0E0
21-061-0380-26	Zeigler-Royalton Elementary/Junior High JOPPA-MAPLE GROVE UD 38	\$49,050
21-001-0380-20		¢12.662
	Maple Grove Elementary School	\$13,662
21-100-0010-26	Joppa Jr/Sr High School JOHNSTON CITY CUSD 1	\$19,823
21-100-0010-20	Jefferson Elementary School	\$6,875
21-100-0030-26	CRAB ORCHARD CUSD 3	70,673
21-100-0030-20	Crab Orchard High School	\$31,921
26-029-0660-25	CANTON UNION SD 66	Ş31, 3 21
20 023 0000 23	Westview Elementary School	\$7,120
30-039-0950-02	CARBONDALE ESD 95	77,120
30 000 0000 02	Parrish Elementary School	\$5,495
30-039-1860-61	TRI-COUNTY SPECIAL ED JOINT AGREEMENT	φ3) 133
	Tri-County Ward	\$11,877
	Dewey (Tri County South - Choate)	\$32,814
30-077-1010-26	MERIDIAN CUSD 101	. ,
	Meridian High School	\$14,078
30-091-0660-22	DONGOLA USD 66	
	District Cafeteria	\$30,413
31-045-0460-22	ELGIN SD U-46	
	Ellis Middle School	\$41,500
31-045-3000-26	CUSD 300	
	Parkview Elementary School	\$7,720
34-049-0600-26	WAUKEGAN CUSD 60	
	Daniel Webster Middle School	\$20,451
34-049-0760-02	DIAMOND LAKE SD 76	
	Diamond Lake Elementary School	\$14,200
34-049-1140-02	FOX LAKE GSD 114	
	Lotus School	\$47,064
35-050-1220-02	LA SALLE ESD 122	
	Lincoln Jr High School	\$22,184
	Northwest Elementary	\$27,816
39-055-007P-00	WEBSTER-CANTRELL HALL	4.0.00=
	Webster-Cantrell Hall	\$19,865

40-031-0010-26	CARROLLTON CUSD 1	
	Carrollton Grade School	\$675
	Carrollton High School	\$33,975
40-031-0030-26	NORTHE GREEN CUSD 3	
	Northe Green Elementary	\$35,130
	Northe Green Jr/Sr High School	\$9,625
40-056-0020-26	NORTHWESTERN CUSD 2	
	Northwestern High School	\$36,554
49-081-8650-60	BLACK HAWK AREA SPECIAL ED DISTRICT	
	Black Hawk Area Spec Ed Center	\$47,543
50-082-1160-02	HIGH MOUNT SD 116	
	High Mount Elementary School	\$12,345
50-082-1750-02	HARMONY-EMGE SD 175	
	Emge Jr High School	\$28,452
	Harmony Intermediate Center	\$4,520
50-082-1890-22	EAST ST LOUIS SD 189	
	James Avant Elementary School	\$10,414
	Dunbar Elementary School	\$4,223
	Annette Officer Elementary School	\$4,223
	Katie Harper-Wright Elementary School	\$10,023
50-082-8010-60	BELLEVILLE AREA SPECIAL SERVICES	
	Pathways School	\$4,700
51-084-0140-26	RIVERTON CUSD 14	
	Riverton Elementary School	\$15,842
51-084-1860-25	SPRINGFIELD SD 186	
	Dubois Elementary	\$12,852
56-099-0880-02	CHANEY MONGE SD 88	
	Chaney Monge School	\$5,968
64-108-6990-51	MADISON COUNTY GOVERNMENT	
	Madison County Government	\$7,500